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DOCKET NO. 19-057-01 

 
AMENDED NOTICE OF FILING AND 

COMMENT PERIOD 
 

 
ISSUED: September 6, 2019 

 
 On September 5, 2019, the Office of Consumer Services (OCS) submitted an Unopposed 

Request for an Enlargement of Time for All Parties to File Initial and Reply Comments and for 

Expedited Treatment (“Request”). The OCS represents the utility analyst assigned to this docket 

has been called to jury duty and will be unavailable to meet the previously established comment 

deadline of September 13, 2019. The OCS asks the deadline for comments be extended from 

September 13, 2019 to September 17, 2019, and for reply comments from October 11, 2019 to 

October 15, 2019. The OCS states all other parties have authorized it to represent they do not 

oppose the Request.  

 Good cause appearing, the Request is granted. The amended schedule in this docket shall 

be as follows:  

AMENDED SCHEDULE 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Comments Tuesday, September 17, 2019 

Intervention Friday, September 20, 2019 

Reply Comments Tuesday, October 15, 2019 
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 6, 2019. 
 
 
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#309946 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on September 6, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominion.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominion.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominion.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

_________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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